IKA Industrie- und
Kraftfahrzeugausrüstung GmbH
Relay
HD Relay Change-Over
12V 80/100A
Nominal Coil Voltage: 12V
Rated Load Current: 80/100A
Contact Type: Change-Over
Feature: Sealed, Resistor
Power Consumtion: 2.9W Approx.
Coil Resistance: 195 Ohm +/- 10%
Switch Voltage: DC 75V Max.
Operate Time (Initial): 10ms Max. Typical
Release Time (Initial): 5ms Max. Typical
Insulation Resistance: 100MOhm Min. (500V DC)
Dielectric Strenght: 500V AC (50Hz/min)
Weight: 60g Approx.
Ambient Temperature: -30°C to 85°C
Operation Life Mechanical: 10,000,000
Operation Life Electrical: 100,000 (At rated load)
15.09.17         MT
kasper
Textfeld
RLACS52/12/100R